

Bid Form System II/III Generator Replacement Bid No. B-17-91

Bid Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of total bid)	1	LS	\$ 60,000
2	Bonds, Insurance	1	LS	\$ 30,000
3	Demolition Work	1	LS	\$ 30,000
4	New Generator & Switchgear	1	LS	\$ 820,000
5	All Electrical Work Complete	1	LS	\$ 189,000
6	All Other Miscellaneous Items To Complete Project	. 1	LS	\$ 52,460
7	Permits and Fees, 2% of Bid Items 1 thru 6	1	LS	\$ 23,540
Total Contract Amount			\$ 1,205,000	

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT IN WORDS

and 0%/00

The lowest Bid shall be determined by the Total Contract Amount



Bid Submitted by:

Name: Christopher Hughess: 5-1-17
Company: Eau Gallie Electric
Address: 2012 Runora Road
Melbourne FL 32953
Phone: 321 259 2885
Fax: 3a1 a54 1518
Email Address: Chughes@eg-electric.com
Signature: Min Myy
Print Name: Christopher Hughes
Print Title: President



Bid Form

Acknowledgement of Addenda

Bidding Contractor shall indicate receipt of addendum by initialing below for each addendum received.

Addendum #1	Addendum #2
Addendum #3	Addendum #4



CONTRACTOR AFFIDAVIT

General Contractor must acknowledge via letter of transmittal that they have reviewed the entire Contract Documents and will provide all "NAMED PRODUCTS" or approved substitutions per Document 00100, and in the event there is ambiguity or conflict relating to items or arrangements to be furnished under the Contract Documents, the Engineer will determine which takes precedence. It is understood that the Contractor shall furnish the items or arrangements of greater quantity, better quality, or higher cost as conclusively determined by the Engineer.

In addition, the General Contractor has reviewed this condition with all the Subcontractors and Suppliers.

General Contractor

Eau Gallie Electric



TOWN OF DAVIE

System II/III Generator Replacement

QUALIFICATION REQUESTS

Contractor to list projects fulfilling the following qualification requests:

Contractor must list projects where the following building components and/or building systems were utilized under their direct supervision and General Contractor License:

- 1. Projects involving Generator Installation experience
- 2. List Project Management Personnel, include resumes. Personnel cannot be changed without written approval.
 - * Principal in charge
 - * Project Manager
 - * Superintendent
- List minimum of five (5) previous public Bid projects
 List Owner's representative and phone number.

Omission of any of the above items in the Project List will disqualify Bid!

- 1. aHacked
- 2. Christopher Hughes, Principal 321-890-7215 Corey Derfuss, Project Manager 321 615 1229 Mark Haban, Superintendent 321 890 2282
- 3. attached



PROJECT LIST

Completed Construction Projects that satisfy qualification requirements:

Project Name	Owner or Representative	Phone Number	Engineer	Contract Amount	Date Completed
1					
		aHac	ched	list	
2				ė.	
3.					
4.				-	
5					
6.					
7.				= 3	a



2012 Aurora Road, Melbourne FL 32935 Phone: (321)259-2885 Fax: (321)254-1518

www.eg-electric.com

Eau Gallie Electric, Inc is celebrating its 69th anniversary in 2017!

COMPANY PROFILE

Eau Gallie Electric, Inc is a full service State Certified General Contractor and Unlimited Electrical contractor serving Florida since 1948. Eau Gallie Electric is a family owned and operated certified Service Disabled Veteran Owned Business. Mr. Christopher V. Hughes is an owner and president of Eau Gallie Electric. Mr. Hughes is a graduate of the United States Military Academy at West Point with a degree in Mechanical Engineering. He is also a State Certified Unlimited Electrical contractor, primary license holder for Eau Gallie Electric (EC13003441), as well as a Professional Engineer in the State of Florida (PE74016).

SERVICES

Eau Gallie Electric offers its customers quality specialty contracting solutions, including electrical construction, energy infrastructure, emergency standby power and facilities maintenance services.

Our Services Include

- ➤ Complete electrical distribution systems
- ➤ Emergency stand-by generators sales, installation, and maintenance from 5-KW to 5000-KW.
- > Design build applications from conceptual to construction documents
- > Electrical engineering including signed and sealed documents.
- > Lighting and electrical upgrade projects
- > Power upgrades and signed and sealed drawings
- > UPS, inverter, battery backup, solar systems

Attached, please find a small sample of projects we have completed. More projects, specific details and information is available upon request. US Department of Veterans Affairs Lake Baldwin VA Medical Center 5201 Raymond St Orlando, FL (407) 689-7924

Contact: Scott Reed, Electrical Supervisor

Scott.reed@va.gov Total Cost \$743,000 Duration: 6 months

Complete renovation of hospital emergency power system, including paralleling (1) new 750kW generator with two older existing 600kW generator sets complete with all new 3000A paralleling switchgear. Also includes installation of two 1600A ASCO transfer switches and 1200A panel boards. Included the installation of new 1600A main electrical service to the B&G building as well as new electrical service to the fire pump. Generator accessory installations included retrofit of existing muffler, fuel system, and communication equipment. Temporary backup power was provided to the hospital at all times.



Florida Department of Transportation District 1 Headquarters 801 N. Broadway Ave Bartow, Florida 33830 (863) 519-2461

Contact: Chad Lewis, Facilities Chad.lewis@dot.state.fl.us

Cost: \$377,692

Complete design-build project to back up entire 3 story FDOT District 1 Headquarters building which is the central data collection and communications for critical government infrastructure. Project included the installation of 2000A transfer switch with an 800kW generator with 3000 gallon sub-base fuel tank, site prep and concrete pad, new 2000A electrical service from the utility company, and all necessary engineering design drawings.



Orange County Board of County Commissioners Project Management and Facilities Office 1944 East Michigan St Orlando, FL 32806 (407) 836-9519

Contact: Miguel Sierra PE, Facility Engineer

Cost: \$1,002,125 Duration: 7 months

Installation of five generators and other power distribution equipment county wide on sensitive government buildings to include Orange County Internal Operations Building (central data collection for government security access), Orange County Voters Registration building, and three generators inside the Orange County jail complex. Required extensive background checks as well as coordination with security and facilities to ensure no power outages to critical areas. Power was re-routed while main services were integrated with new system so that no disruption of power occurred at the active jail complex (3 locations). Electrical work on critical circuits was also performed on the main service serving the ISS (countywide computer operations and access control) during the renovation of the emergency system at the Orange County Internal Operations building, without service interruption to the county.



Seacoast Utility Authority 4200 Hood Rd Palm Beach Gardens, FL (772) 286-3883 Contact: John Eason, Consulting Engineer

Duration: 12 months Cost: \$450,000

Turnkey installation of new 1500kW generator and main breaker service. Included concrete work, all new louvers, new day tank and fuel piping, new complete 316 stainless steel exhaust system, new roof on the generator building, and new wiring into existing transfer switch. Included removal, refurbishment, and complete functional testing of the 2000A main breaker to the water plant which was performed with no loss of power to active water plant.



Highland County Board of Commissioners, Emergency Management (5 projects) 6850 West George Blvd

Sebring, FL 33875

Contact: Scott Canaday, Director

863-391-3686

Total Cost \$425,713 Duration: 7 month

Complete design build for the installation of several generators at critical 911 communication and dispatch sites. Highlands County EOC project consisted of upgrading existing electrical service to 1200A, addition of 400kW diesel generator with 3000 gallon fuel tank, as well as slab, landscaping, and fuel work. Lake Placid High School project consisted of installing 200kW generator to an existing manual transfer system including concrete and site work (Jessica Lunsford Compliance). Fireman's Field project consisted of building 600kW generator on a trailer to suit current county owned vehicles, as well as installation of 1200A quick connection box on an existing building. Avon Park project consisted of installation of 80kW diesel generator onto existing building. Installation of 150kW at the Highlands County Agricultural Center included the installation of an 800A ATS as well as slab and site work.



City of West Palm Beach, FL 401 Clematis St, 5th Floor West Palm Beach, FL 33401 (561) 822-2100

Total Cost: \$508,745

Complete new main power system and backup generator installation to an active waste water treatment plant. Included the replacement of medium voltage main breaker and complete new substation. Also included the indoor installation of a 350kW diesel generator, day tank, exhaust system with insulation, louvers, exit doors, SCADA, camera monitoring, and complete painting of the building.

Florida Department of Transportation Building 5315, Milepost 263 Turkey Lake Service Plaza Ocoee, FL 34761 (561)683-4646 x 2301

Contact: Steve Willie, Consulting Engineer

Duration: 10 months

Cost: \$336,000

Replace 8 existing diesel generators located at various toll booths along the Florida Turnpike in Broward County. Sizes ranged from 35kW to 250kW (inside existing toll booths). Install new 150kW propane generator with 600A SE rated transfer switch at FDOT Highway patrol building in Polk County. Job included extensive MOT planning, as well as planned road closures of the Florida Turnpike.

Viera Surgery Center 7955 Spyglass Hill Rd Viera, FL 32940 (813)407-7276

Contact: Kevin Emmons, Precise Construction

Project Superintendent Total Cost: \$800,000 **Duration: 10 months**

Completely new 20,000 sq ft spine surgery center. Includes all wiring for parking lot, office, as well as multiple "wet" operating rooms which require isolated power systems as well as a standby generator.

Terry Labs 7005 Technology Drive Melbourne Fl 32904 (321) 242-0625

Contact: Jim Gambino, President

Total Cost: \$70,000 Duration: 3 months

Completed electrical renovation of 40,000 sft warehouse including 5000 sft of office area. Complete 5000 sft processing center within the building to produce food grade aloe vera.

Orange County Fire Stations 36, 66, 76, 31 Generator Installations

400 E. South St Orlando, FL 32801 Duration: 1 year

Contact: Ray Mobley, Purchasing or Guysen Bohler

(407) 836-0050 Total Cost: \$331,087

Replacement of existing generators and main services at three Orange County fire stations. Included installation of new generators, fuel tanks, automatic transfer switches, and removal of existing systems. Turn key installation of sewer lift station.

120 Malabar Road, SE Palm Bay, FL 32907 (321) 288-6771 Contact: Wade Sweeney Contract \$162,000

Contract \$162,000 Duration: 4 months

The City of Palm Bay needed backup power installed at 4 lift stations located throughout the city, as well as connection of their storage warehouse to an existing generator. The scope of work included complete design build including pouring concrete pads, generator sizing stainless steel transfer switches, electrical design, and complete installation and testing. Eau Gallie Electric also completed installation of an 80kW generator at the new Palm Bay Police Dept annex, Palm Bay road in Oct 09. We were also awarded a maintenance contract covering all city owned generators.

Town of Mangonia Park (2 units) 1755 East Tiffany Dr Mangonia Park, FL 33407 (561) 848-1235

Contact: Lee Leffingwell, Town Manager

Total Cost: \$123,000 + \$82,000

Installation of 125kW generator to backup the main sewage pumping station for the Town of Mangonia Park. Scope of work included new 125kW generator with FDEP fuel tank, stainless steel automatic transfer switch, along with concrete pad and necessary site work. Job was funded by HUD grant and all federal wage laws applied. Installation of 80kW at main water plant completed in Jun 2011.

City of Cocoa 600 School St Cocoa, FL 32922 (321) 433-8772 Contact: Gary Palmer, Facilities Manager Total Cost \$140,000

The City of Cocoa installed a 550kW diesel generator to provide backup power to their new city hall building (supply only).

Indian River County, Utilities Dept 4360 41st Street Vero Beach, FL 32967 (772) 532-7475

Contact: Jerry Miller, Lift Station Supervisor

Total Cost: \$192,102 Duration: 6 months

Complete design build for 10 generators at lift stations. Scope of work included designing concrete pad, complete electrical design, as well as sizing generators stainless steel transfer switch installation, and testing.

Titusville Housing Authority 524 S Hopkins Ave Titusville, FL 32796 (321) 267-7288

Contact: Bill Cassell, Facilities

Cost: \$81,958
Duration: 4 months

Renovation of emergency power system for nursing home. Installation of new 150kW generator with 700 gallon sub base diesel tank. Scope of work included removal of old equipment, temporary backup power, concrete cutting and patching, new generator pad, installation of new fire pump emergency feeders, testing and startup. Existing space requirements dictated a custom fabricated diesel tank to accommodate tight work spaces. Stimulus funded (certified payroll).

City of Coconut Creek (3 units) 4800 West Copans Rd Coconut Creek, FL 33063 954-448-9056 Contact: Raj Verma

Cost: \$140,000 Duration: 5 months

City of Coconut Creek required two generator sets, one 350kW to back up their emergency operations center as well as an 80kW to power a critical emergency operations communication substation. The 80kW replaced an existing 30kW which had to be removed from inside the building and was custom fabricated to fit in the place of the existing 30kW. Recreation center also received a 350kW generator as emergency evacuation site. Recently upgraded existing 800A automatic transfer switch to 1200A for 911 dispatch building (12/2011).

City of Holly Hill 1064 Ridgewood Ave Holly Hill, FL 32117 (386) 566-7189

Contact: Todd Plank, Lift Station Supervisor

Total Cost: \$142,476 Duration: 6 month

Complete design build for 3 generators at lift stations. Scope of work included designing concrete pad, complete electrical design, as well as sizing generators stainless steel transfer switch installation, and testing.



Town of Davie Vendor/Bidder Disclosure

I, Christopher Hugherng first duly sworn state that:
The full legal name and business address of the person(s) or entity contracting with the Town of Davie ("Town") are as follows (Post Office addresses are not acceptable):

Name of Individual, Firm, or Organization:	Eau Gallie Electric		
Address:	2012 Aurora Road		
	Melbourne FL 32935		
FEIN:	59 2694842		
State and Date of Incorporation:	Florida		

OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE AFFIDAVIT

1. If the contract or business transaction is with a corporation, the full legal Name and Business address shall be provided for each officer and director and each stakeholder who directly or indirectly holds five percent (5%) or more of the corporation's stock. If the contract or business transaction is with a trust, the full name and address shall be provided for each trustee and each beneficiary. All such names and addresses are as follows: (Post Office addresses are not acceptable):

	Full Legal Name Address	Ownership
Pres.	Christopher V. Hughes	545 Sanderling Dr. 51 Indialantic, FC 32903 %
Treas.	Steven C. Corell	1160 Rio Casa Drive, 5 Indialantic FL 32903 % 49
Sec.	Christopher V. Hughe	5 Same as above %



2. The full legal names and business addresses of any other individual (other than subcontractors, material men, suppliers, laborers, and lenders) who have, or will have, any legal, equitable, or beneficial interest in the contract or business transaction with the Town are as follows (Post Office addresses are not acceptable):

Full Legal Name Add	ress	Ownership	
- None			%
			%
			 %
			%
By: Millin , Prose Signature of Affiant		-	- U
Christopher Hu	ghes		

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO or affirmed by	before me this day of
May 2017, by Christop	pher Hughes, he/she is personally
known to me or has presented	as identification.
Kasankam	ANHAMANA
Notary Public, State of Florida at Large	Number
Print or Stamp of Notary	EXPIRES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
GG 025987	THE STATE ST
Serial Number	William Market
My Commission Expires: 8-30-20	



BID SUBMITTAL COMPLETION CONFIRMATION for ITB's:

√	I, the Bidder, have completed and signed (in blue ink) all required bid document pages.
	I, the Bidder, have submitted my bid on the bid sheets provided, and acknowledge that bids not submitted on bid sheets provided may be rejected.
	I, the Bidder, have filled in all spaces on the pricing page as noted, and acknowledged that bids with spaces left blank on the pricing page may be rejected.
	I, the bidder, have included all information, certificates, licenses, and additional documentation as required by the Town in this bid document.
	I, the Bidder, have checked for any addendums to this bid, and will continue to check for any addendums up to the due date and time of this bid.
	I, the Bidder, have included on the face of the envelope, my company name and return address, the date and time of the bid opening, and the bid name and number.
	I, the Bidder, have submitted one (1) original and two (2) copies of the entire bid document and addendums.
<u>, </u>	I, the Bidder, have read and completed the Vendor/Bidder Disclosure Form.
	I, the Bidder, have read and completed the W-9 Form.
	I, the Bidder, am aware that a Notice of Intent to Award this bid shall be posted on the Town's website at www.davie-fl.gov and on the Town Hall bulletin board in the front lobby at Town Hall, and that it is my responsibility to check for this posting.
	I, the Bidder, have submitted all supporting documentation for local preference eligibility, which must be received with the bid package prior to the bid opening date and time.
u <u>ndude</u> d v	I, the Bidder, have completed this checklist and it is included with my submittal.
NAME OF C	OMPANY: Eau Gallie Electric
BIDDER'S N	IAME: Christopher Hughes
BIDDER'S A	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:
DATE:	5-1-1



In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business shall:

Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibitions.

Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.

Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or Contractual services that are under Bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).

In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employee that, as a condition of working on the commodities or Contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contenders to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any State, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after the conviction.

Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community by, any employee who is so convicted.

Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

A signed copy of your Drug-Free Workplace Policy must be attached to this signed copy and submitted with the Bid Documents.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

Proposers Signature



EMPLOYEE BACKGROUND VERIFICATION AFFIDAVIT

1, Christopher Hughes company Eau Gallic Electric

Attest that all personnel used in the performance of this work have had a criminal background check, and have no criminal offenses, a negative drug test result, and are legally documented to work in the United States.

The Town of Davie requests copies of the criminal back ground checks and drug test results.

	Millm
Proposer's Signature	00-11-11



LOBBYING INTEREST

Respondents should refer to Sec. 2-57 of the attached form for complete definition of terms.

I, Christopher Hugenssenting Eau Gallie Electric declare that I have read the attached form and that (check one):	
My company is not interested in lobbying either staff or elected officials on any subject associated with this solicitation	
My company is interested in lobbying either staff or elected officials on matters associated with this solicitation. I understand that in order to lobby, I must fill out the attached form and submit it to the Town Clerk's Office along with a registration fee of \$50.00.	
Title of Bid: Town of Davie, System II + III. Generator	Replac
Bidder Name: Eau Gallie Electric	
Address: 2012 Aurora Road	
Melbourne FL 32935	
Phone Number: 321 259 2885	
Fax Number: 321 254 1518	
e-mail Address: Chughese eg-electric.com	
Signature: Min Myn	
Christopher Hughes	



TOWN OF DAVIE LOBBYIST'S REGISTRATION STATEMENT AND OATH

Registration will be annual, from October 1st to September 30th, and shall be renewed for each year during which lobbying activities are to take place. Only one annual registration form is required. If, however, any of the information required on the registration form is new or changed (for example, a new principal, as defined by Section 2-57 of Ordinance 2012-17, or a new specific subject of lobbying), the Lobbyist must then supplement or amend the registration before additional lobbying. (Ordinance 2012-17, Section 2-58(d))

LOBBYIST INFORMATION (Ordinance 2012-17, Section 2-58(a)(I)) Name _____Address ____ {must be a physical address (e.g. not a Post Office Box) where the lobbyist resides or customarily does business) City_____ State____ Zip ___ Telephone _____ Explain the nature and extent of any business, professional or familial relationship which the lobbyist, or any member of the lobbyist's immediate family, has had with any Town official, or member of the immediate family of any Town official within the period of time commencing twentyfour (24) months prior to registration. Explain the nature and extent of any involvement, activity or assistance, whether paid or voluntary, by any lobbyist, or any member of the lobbyist's immediate family, with the current or the most recent campaign of any current elected Town official, or current candidate for Town Council. (2012-017, Section 2-58(a)(3))



LOBBYIST'S PRINCIPAL(S) INFORMATION (Ordinance 2012-17, Section 2-58(a)(4))

Name				
Address	NA			
(must be a physical add does business)	dress (e.g. not a f	Post Office Box) wher	e the principal resides	or customarily
City	State	Zip	Telephone	
Explain the general and time of registration. H n matter is determined. (ot known at time	of filing, the registrati	on must be suppleme	
	JA.			
I hereby acknowledge to lobbyists and acknowle said Ordinance. I further amount of \$50 for each 58(b)) I hereby attest and affire correct. Further, I under to the information contained in the each new principal or second	dge that any violar acknowledge the principal represe m under penalty of stand that I am reined herein and the stand that I am the standard that I am the stand	ation of this Ordinance at this form must be a ented and by each lob of perjury, that the face equired to notify the T hat I am required to co	e shall result in penalticaccompanied by paym byist. (Ordinance 201) ets contained herein and own Clerk, in writing, complete a lobbyist sta	ies as stated in nent in the 2-17, Section 2- re true and of any changes
Signature of Lobbyist _	_			
STATE OF FLORIDA)) COUNTY OF	ss: N	A		
Sworn to and subscrit	who is	personally known	to me or who has	20 by produced
My Commission expires		_		
Name		Signature		
12/2016	System II	/III Generator Replac		96-1630.95

SOLICITATION, GIVING, AND ACCEPTANCE OF GIFTS POLICY

Florida Statute 112.313 prohibits the solicitation or acceptance of Gifts. - "No Public officer, employee of an agency, or candidate for nomination or election shall solicit or accept anything of value to the recipient, including a gift, loan, reward, promise of future employment, favor, or service, based upon any understanding that the vote, official action, or judgment of the public officer, employee, or candidate would be influenced thereby.""..The term 'public officer' includes any person elected or appointed to hold office in any agency, including any person serving on an advisory body."

The Town of Davie policy prohibits all public officers, elected or appointed, all employees, and their families from accepting any gifts of any value, either directly or indirectly, from any contractor, vendor, consultant, or business with whom the Town does business. Only advertising office stationery or supplies of small value are exempt from this policy - e.g. calendars, note pads, pencils.

The State of Florida definition of "gifts" includes the following:

Real property or its use,
Tangible or intangible personal property, or its use,
A preferential rate of terms on a debt, loan, goods, or services,
Forgiveness of indebtedness,
Transportation, lodging, or parking,
Membership dues,
Entrance fees, admission fees, or tickets to events, performances, or facilities,
Plants, flowers or floral arrangements

Services provided by persons pursuant to a professional license or certificate. Other personal services for which a fee is normally charged by the person providing the services. Any other similar service or thing having an attributable value not already provided for in this section. To this list, the Town of Davie has added food, meals, beverages, and candy.

Any contractor, vendor, consultant, or business found to have given a gift to a public officer or employee, or his/her family, will be subject to dismissal or revocation of contract.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm will comply fully with this policy.

SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME

same Electric

TITLE

NAME OF COMPANY

Failure to sign this page shall render your bid non-responsive



INDEMNIFICATION CLAUSE

The Contractor shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Town Council, the Town of Davie and their agents and employees from and against all claims, damages, losses and expenses (including attorney's fees) arising out of or resulting from the contractor's performance of the work, provided that any such claim, damage, loss or expense (1) is attributable to bodily injury, sickness, disease or death, or to injury to or damage on destruction of property including the loss of use resulting there from, and (2) is caused in whole or in part by any breach or default by Contractor or negligent act or omission of the Contractor, any Subcontractor, anyone directly or indirectly employed by any of them or anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable, regardless of whether or not it is caused in part by a party indemnified hereunder.

Christopher Hughes Milly	5-1-17
Proposer's Name Signature	Date
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD Browned	
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, the under sign	ned authority,
Christopher Hughes who, after first being sworn [name of Individual signing]	by me, affixed his/her
signature in the space provided above on thisday of	ay, 2017
hatanhan granian	A. LANHAMINA
NOTARY PUBLIC	Number 7 : 3
A Not A	EXPIRES
	C, State of thomas
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	//////////////////////////////////////

SWORN STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 287.133 (3) (a), FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND SWORN TO IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICAL AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This sworn statement is submitted to the TOWN OF DAVIE, FLORIDA
Ву:	Christopher Hughes, President
For:	(print individual's name and title). (print name of entity submitting sworn statement)
whos	e business address is: 2012 Aurora Rd, Melbourne FL 3293
(If the	if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is: 59-2694842 entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworn ment:
2.	I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133 (1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States, including but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentations.
3. 1.32 (117) 1.32 (117)	I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, non-jury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or non contendere.
4.	I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:
	1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or
	An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers' directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case



that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.

- 5. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1) (e), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, and partners. Shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- 6. Based on information and belief, the statement, which I have marked below, is true in relations to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Indicate which statement applies).
- Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
- The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
- The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. However, there has been a subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings and the final Order entered by the Hearing Officer determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list (attach a copy of the final order).



I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THE PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017, FLORIDA STATUTES FOR CATEGORY TWO OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM.

Millyn, Pres, det	
Signature	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	
Personally known Christopher OR	Hughes Hatanham
Produced identification	Name of Notary / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	HANHAMILLE



STATE OF FLORIDA }
county of Brevard } ss:
I, the undersigned, hereby duly sworn, depose and say that no portion of the sum herein bid will be paid to any employees of the Town of Davie, its elected officials, and Eau Galle Electric or its design consultants, as a commission, kickback, reward or gift, directly or indirectly by me or any member of my firm or by an officer of the corporation.
By: Christopher Hughes, President
Title: Christopher Hughes, President
Sworn and subscribed before this
1 play of May, 2017
ha Lanhan
Notary Public, State of Florida
Kim A. Lanham with on MISS/02.
(Printed Name)
My commission expires: 8-30-20 Aug 30, 2020



Form W-9
(Rev. December 2014)
Department of the Treesu

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	of the Treasury enue Service	identification Numb	er and Certification	send to the IRS.
		on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; o	to not leave this line blank.	
	Eau	Gallie Electric		
54	Susiness name/d	laregarded entity name, if different from above		
<u>a</u> [3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification; check only one of the following individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation S Corporation		tion Partnership Trust/estate	Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not inclividuals; see instructions on page 3): Exempt payee code (if any)
준 [-	-	company. Enter the tax classification (C-C corporation, S	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Exemption from FATCA reporting
Print or type	the tax classific	gle-member LLC that is disregarded, do not check LLC; d ation of the single-member owner.	neck the appropriate box in the line above for	code (ff any)
£ 5 L	Other (see instr	uctions) ►		Applies to excounts meintained outside fee (J.S.)
Specific Spe	aoia	street, and apt. or suite no.) AUYOYA Road	Requester's name	and address (optional)
3	melle	ourne FL 33	1935	
		ber(s) here (optional)		
Part I		er Identification Number (TIN)		and a second
backup wi	thholding. For	ropriate box. The TIN provided must match the nar individuals, this is generally your social security nur		ecurity number
resident al	lien, sole propr is your employ	ietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instructio er identification number (EIN). If you do not have a	ns on page 3. For other number, see How to get a	- 1 - 1 1
		more than one name, see the instructions for line 1	or Employe	r identification number
	on whose num		59	-2694842
Part II	Certific	ation		
Under pen	alties of perjur	y, I certify that:		
1. The nur	mber shown or	this form is my correct taxpayer identification num	nber (or I am waiting for a number to be it	ssued to me); and
Service	(IRS) that I am	ckup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from ba subject to backup withholding as a result of a failu ackup withholding; and		
		other U.S. person (defined below); and tered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exem	pt from FATCA reporting is correct.	
because y interest pa generally, instruction	ou have failed: id, acquisition	s. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been to report all interest and dividends on your tax return or abandonment of secured property, cancellation or than interest and dividends, you are not required	 For real estate transactions, item 2 do of debt, contributions to an individual ret 	es not apply. For mortgage irement arrangement (IRA), and
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person ▶	Mithy Preside	úr Date⊁ 5-	1-17
	al Instruc		Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 109 (tuition)	8-E (student loan Interest), 1098-T
		internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted. mation about developments affecting Form W-9 (such	Form 1099-C (canceled debt)	
as legislation	n enacted after w	re release it) is at www.irs.gov/fw9.	Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment)	
	of Form		Use Form W-9 only If you are a U.S. pers provide your correct TIN. If you do not return Form W-9 to the requ	
return with to which may b	he IRS must obta se your social sec	W-9 requester) who is required to file an information ain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) curity number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification	to beckup withholding. See What is beckup By signing the filled-out form, you:	withholding? on page 2.
you, or other	r number (EIN), to r amount reporta	ayer identification number (ATIN), or amployer or report on an information return the amount paid to ble on an information return. Examples of information	 Certify that the TIN you are giving is co to be issued), 	
	de, out are not ii HNT (interest ear	mited to, the following:	Certify that you are not subject to backClaim exemption from backup withhole	
	Charles of the Land of the Land	Including those from stocks or mutual funds)	applicable, you are also certifying that as a	U.S. person, your allocable share of
		ypes of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)	any partnership income from a U.S. trade o withholding tax on foreign partners' share o	
brokera)	a section of	ual fund sales and certain other transactions by	 Certify that FATCA code(s) entered on exempt from the FATCA reporting, is correct 	this form (if any) indicating that you are
		m real estate transactions) rd and third party network transactions)	page 2 for further information.	
	Acres of the Paris	and the same of the same and th		

Cat. No. 10231X

Form W-9 (Rev. 12-2014)

DOCUMENT 00400

BID BOND

BIDDER (Name, Address and Phone No.):

Eau Gallie Electric, Inc.
2012 Aurora Road
Melbourne, FL 32935; Phone: 321-259-2885
SURETY (Name and Address of Principal Place of Business):
Old Republic Surety Company
P.O. BOX 1635
MILWAUKEE, WI 53201 - 1635
OWNER (Name and Address and Phone No.):
TOWN OF DAVIE
6591 Orange Drive
Davie, Florida 33314
Phone (954) 797-1030

BID

BID DUE DATE: May 2, 2017

PROJECT

All permits, fees, work, tools, equipment, and materials required for System II/III Gnerator Replacement shall be provided by the Contractor. The Contractor shall provide a lump sum bid for all work for System Ii/III Generator Replacement at the Town of Davie Wastewater Treatment Plant located at 3500 NW 76th Avenue.

D	1	M	
D	u	N	L

BOND NUMBER: N/A		
DATE: (Not later than Bid due date):	04/27/2017	
DENIAL SLIM: 5% of Rid amount		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Surety and Bidder, intending to be legally bound, hereby subject to the terms printed on the reverse side hereof, do each cause this Bid Bond to be duly executed on its behalf by its authorized officer, agent or representative.

BIDDER

SURETY

Eau Gallie Electric, Inc.

Signature and Title

Old Republic Surety Company

Bidder's Name and Corporate Seal

Surety's Name and Corporate Seal

By: With Preside

<u>↑</u> B

Signature and Title

Margaret H. Casey, Attorney-in-Fact

Attest:

Signature and Title

Attest:

Signature and Title Michele Alban, Witness

Note:

- (1) Above addresses are to be used for giving required notice.
- (2) Any singular reference to Bidder, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.
- Bidder and Surety, jointly and severally, bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, to pay to Owner upon default of Bidder, the difference between the total amount of Bidder's Bid and the total amount of the Bid of the next lowest, responsible and responsive bidder as determined by Owner for the work required by the Contract Documents, provided that
 - 1.1. If there is no such next lowest, responsible and responsive bidder, and Owner does not abandon the project, then Bidder and Surety shall pay to Owner the penal sum set forth on the face of this Bond, and
 - 1.2. In no event shall Bidder's and Surety's obligation hereunder exceed the penal sum set forth on the face of this Bond.
- Default of Bidder shall occur upon the failure of Bidder to deliver, within the time required by the Bidding Documents (or any extension thereof agreed to in writing by Owner), the executed Agreement required by the Bidding Documents and any performance and payment bonds required by the Bidding Documents and Contract Documents.
- This obligation shall be null and void if:





- 3.1. Owner accepts Bidder's Bid and Bidder delivers within the time required by the Bidding Documents, (or any extension thereof agreed to in writing by Owner), the executed Agreement required by the Bidding Documents and any performance and payment bonds required by the Bidding Documents and Contract Documents, or
- 3.2. All bids are rejected by Owner, or
- 3.3. Owner fails to issue a notice of award to Bidder within the time specified in the Bidding Documents, (or any extension thereof agreed to in writing by Bidder and, if applicable, consented to by Surety when required by paragraph 5 hereof).
- 4. Payment under this Bond will be due and payable upon default by Bidder and within thirty (30) calendar days after receipt by Bidder and within thirty (30) calendar days after receipt by Bidder and Surety of written notice of default from Owner, which notice will be given with reasonable promptness, identifying this Bond and the Project, and including a statement of the amount due.
- 5. Surety waives notice of any and all defenses based on or arising out of any time extension to issue notice of award agreed to in writing by Owner and Bidder, provided that the total time for issuing notice of award including extensions, shall not, in the aggregate, exceed 120 days from Bid Due Date without Surety's written consent.
- 6. No suit or action shall be commenced under this Bond prior to thirty (30) calendar days, after the Notice of Default required in paragraph 4 above is received by Bidder and Surety, and in no case later than one (1) year after Bid Due Date.
- 7. Any suit or action under this Bond shall be commenced only in a court of competent jurisdiction located in the state and county in which the Project is located.
- 8. Notices required hereunder shall be in writing and sent to Bidder and Surety at their respective addresses shown on the face of this Bond. Such notices may be sent by personal delivery, commercial courier or by United States Registered or Certified Mail, return receipt requested, postage pre-paid and shall be deemed to be effective upon receipt by the party concerned.
- Surety shall cause to be attached to this Bond a current and effective Power of Attorney evidencing the authority of the officer, agent or representative who executed this Bond on behalf of Surety to execute, seal and deliver such Bond and bind the Surety thereby.
- 10. The Bond is intended to conform to all applicable statutory requirements. Any applicable requirement of any applicable statute that has been omitted from this Bond shall be deemed to be included herein as if set forth at length. If any provision of this Bond conflicts with any applicable provision of any applicable statute, then the provision of said statute shall govern, and the remainder of this Bond that is not in conflict therewith shall continue in full force and effect.
- 11. The term "Bid" as used herein includes a bid, offer, or proposal as applicable.

END OF DOCUMENT

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

MARGARET CASEY

License Number: W282199

Non Resident Insurance License

• 0920 - NONRES GEN LINES (PROP & CAS)

Issue Date

09/24/2015

NOTICE - This non-resident license is limited to the classes of insurance reflected above and is further limited to ONLY those classes of insurance for which you are licensed in your home

Please Note:

A licensee may only transact insurance with an active appointment by an eligible insurer or employer. If you are acting as a surplus lines agent, public adjuster, or reinsurance intermediary manager/broker, you should have an appointment recorded in your own name on file with the Department. If you are unsure of your license status you should contact the Florida Department of Financial Services immediately. This license will expire if more than 48 months elapse without an appointment for each class of insurance listed if such expiration occurs, the individual will be required to re-quality as a first-lime applicant. If this license was obtained by passing a licensure examination offered by the Florida Department of Financial Services, the licensee is required to comply with continuing education requirements contained in 626.2815 or 648.385 Florida Statutes. A licensee may track their continuing education requirements completed or needed in their MyProfile account at https://dice.fldfs.com. To validate the accuracy of this license you may review the individual license record under "Licensee Search" on the Florida Department of Financial Services website at http://www.MyFloridaCFO.com/Division/Agent

8-68 Atwali

Chief Financial Officer State of Florida



Florida Department of Insurance

OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY

Is hereby authorized to transact insurance in the State of Florida.

This certificate signifies that the company has satisfied all requirements of the Florida Insurance Code for the issuance of a license and remains subject to all applicable laws of Florida.

Date of Issuance: July 21, 1994

No. 94-39-1395491

Tom Gallagher
Treasurer and Insurance Commissioner



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin stock insurance corporation, does make, constitute and

ALBERT R. COUNSELMAN, ALBERT H. MICHAELS, MICHELE ALBAN, STEPHEN J. MAINELLO, HOSSAY MATTIN, MARGARET H. CASEY, MICHAEL K. CLAYTON, OF BALTIMORE, MD

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority, not exceeding \$50,000,000, for and on behalf of the company as surety, to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company thereto (if a seal is required), bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, (other than bail bonds, bank depository bonds, mortgage deficiency bonds, mortgage guaranty bonds, guarantees of installment paper and note guaranty bonds, self-insurance workers compensation bonds guaranteeing payment of benefits, asbestos abatement contract bonds, waste management bonds, hazardous waste remediation bonds or black lung bonds), as follows:

> ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION DOLLARS(\$2,000,000)-----FOR ANY SINGLE OBLIGATION.

and to bind OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY thereby, and all of the acts of said Attorneys-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are ratified and confirmed. This document is not valid unless printed on colored background and is multi-colored. This appointment is made under and by authority of the board of directors at a special meeting held on February 18, 1982. This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the board of directors of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY on February 18, 1982.

RESOLVED that, the president, any vice-president, or assistant vice president, in conjunction with the secretary or any assistant secretary, may appoint attorneys-in-fact or agents with authority as defined or limited in the instrument evidencing the appointment in each case, for and on behalf of the company to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company to bonds, undertakings, recognizances, and suretyship obligations of all kinds; and said officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact or agent and revoke any Power of Attorney previously granted to such person.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or suretyship obligation shall be valid and binding upon the Company

- (i) when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, and attested and sealed (if a seal be required) by any secretary or assistant secretary: or
- (ii) when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, secretary or assistant secretary, and countersigned and sealed (if a seal be required) by a duly authorized attorney-in-fact or agent; or
- (iii) when duly executed and sealed (if a seal be required) by one or more attorneys-in-fact or agents pursuant to and within the limits of the authority evidenced by the Power of Attorney issued by the company to such person or persons.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

Jine	2 /	Herrey	SEAL SEAL	OLD REPUBLIC SU	RETY COMPANY
TATE OF WISCONSIN,	COUNTY	OF WAUKESHA-SS		President	
On this 30TH	day of	NOVEMBER, 2016	, personally came before me,	Alan Pavlic	and
Jane E Cherney		, to me known to be tl	he individuals and officers of the OL	D REPUBLIC SURETY COMP	ANY who executed the abo
			, and being by me duly sworn, did se nent is the seal of the corporation, and		
corporation aforesaid, and th			ority of the board of directors of said	Kathra R.	Learson
corporation aforesaid, and th				Kathry N. Notary	Leanson
corporation aforesaid, and th				Kathry N. My commission expires:	Learson Public 9/28/2018

of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolutions of the board of directors set forth in the Power of Attorney, are now in force.

60-7025

Signed and sealed at the City of Brookfield, WI this

RIGGS, COUNSELMAN, MICHAELS &

OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REFUBLIC

OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC

OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC

OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC

OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC

OLD REPLELIC : OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC

OLD REPUBLIC TOLD REPUBLIC TOLD REPUBLIC TOLD REPUBLIC

OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC

OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC : OLD REPUBLIC

DOCUMENT 00450

TRENCH SAFETY FORM

This form must be completed and signed by the Bidder. Failure to complete this form may result in the Bid being declared non-responsive.

Bidder acknowledges that the Florida Trench Safety Act, Section 553.60 et seg., which became effective October 1, 1990, shall be in effect during the period of construction of the project. The Bidder, by signing and submitting the Bid, assures that the Bidder will perform trench excavations in accordance with applicable trench safety standards. The Bidder further identifies the following separate item of cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards, as well as the method of compliance:

Method of Compliance	
Slopins	
-	1
Amount	Total \$
Bidder acknowledges that this amount is include	ded in the applicable items of the proposal and in the grand
	rill result in the Bid being declared non-responsive.
	Some the second
	er are not, responsible to review and assess all safety
	means, methods, techniques or technique adequacy, dures of any safety precaution, including, but not limited to,
	Florida Statute Section 553.60 et seq., cited as the "Trench
	termine any safety or safety related standards that apply to
the Project.	eriffine any safety of safety related standards that apply to
aloji rojost.	
Manha	Minho
Million City Con	
Witness Signature	Bidder Signature
Witness Drinted Name	CITIS TOPINE FINGERES
Witness Printed Name	Bidder Printed Name
	THE
Witness Address Melbourne FL 32935	Title 5-1-17
Date	Date
E-1-17	Date

END OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT 00480

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATION FORM

The undersigned guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and answers herein contained.

 2). 3). 	Project Name: VA medical Owner: Dept. Veterans Affairs Project Address: 5001 Roymond St. Orlando 32801 Contact: Scott Reed Phone: 407689-7924 Scott. Reede Va. Contract Amount: 850, 000 Date of Completion: 5-2016 Description of Work: Installation of 750 km and 2 60 km Generators, two 1600A ATS installations + 1200A panel boar Project Name: FDOT - Bartow Owner: F.D.O.T. Project Address: 801 N. Broad Way Ave, Bartow 3=830 Contact: Charlew IS Phone! 863-519-2461 Chad lewis & dotste Contract Amount: 377 692 Date of Completion: 8-2013 Description of Work: Install 2000A ATS with an 800 km Generator + 3000 gal. fuel tank Project Address: 4200 thood Road, Palm Beach Cardens Contact: John Eason Phone: 772-286-3883
	Contract Amount: 850, 000 Date of Completion: 5-2016 Description of Work: 19411atron of 750 kw and a Gokw generaturs, two 16000 ATS installations + 12000 panel boar Project Name: FDOT - Bartow Owner: F.D. O.T. Project Address: 801 N. Broadway Ave, Bartow 3=830 Contact: Charle Lew 15 Phone: 863-519-2461 Chad lew is e dots to Contract Amount: 377, 1692 Date of Completion: 8-2013 Description of Work: 195401 2000 ATS with an 800 Kw Generator + 3000 gal. Fuel tank Project Name: Sea coast Owner: Sea Coast Utility Authority Project Address: 4200 thood Road, Palm Beach Gardens Contact: John Fason Phone: 772-286-3883
	Contract Amount: 850, 000 Date of Completion: 5-2016 Description of Work: 10+tallation of 750 kw and a Gokw generators, two 1600A ATS installations + 1200A panel boar Project Name: FDOT - Bartow Owner: F.D.O.T. Project Address: 801 N. Broadway Ave, Bartow 3=830 Contact: Charlew 15 Phone: 863-519-2461 Chad lewis e dotste Contract Amount: 377 692 Date of Completion: 8-2013 Description of Work: 10-tall 2000A ATS with an 800 kw Generator + 3000 gal. Fuel tank Project Name: Sea coast Owner: Sea Coast Utility Authority Project Address: 4200 Hood Road Palm Beach Cardens Contact: John Fason Phone: 772-286-3883
	Description of Work: Installation of 750 kW and 2 Gokw generaturs, two 1600A ATS installations + 1200A panel boar Project Name: FDOT - Bartow Owner: F.D.O.T. Project Address: 801 N. Broad Way Ave, Bartow 3=830 Contact: Charlew 15 Phone: 863-519-2461 Chadelewis e dotst Contract Amount: 377 Loga Date of Completion: 8-2013 Description of Work: Install 2000A ATS with an 800 KW Generator + 3000 gal. Fuel tank Project Name: Sea coast Owner: Sea Coast Utility Authority Project Address: 4200 Hood Road, Palm Beach Gardens Contact: John Fason Phone: 772-286-3883
	Project Name: FDOT - Bartow Owner: F.D.O.T. Project Address: 801 N. Broad Way Ave, Bartow 3=830 Contact: Charlew 15 Phone: 863-519-2461 Chadelewis e dotst Contract Amount: 377, 692 Date of Completion: 8-2013 Description of Work: Install 20004 ATS with an 800 KW Generator + 3000 gal. Fuel tank Project Name: Sea coast Owner: Sea Coast Utility Authority Project Address: 4200 Hood Road, Palm Beach Gardens Contact: John Fason Phone: 772-286-3883
	Project Address: 80 N. Broadway Ave, Bartow 3=830 Contact: Charlew 15 Phone: 863-519-2461 Chadelewis & dotst Contract Amount: 377 692 Date of Completion: 8-2013 Description of Work: Install 20004 ATS with an 800 KW Generator + 3000 gal. Fuel tank Project Name: Sea coast Owner: Sea Coast Utility Project Address: 4200 Hood Road, Palm Beach Gardens Contact: John Fason Phone: 772-286-3883
	Project Address: 801 N. Broadway Ave, Bartow 3=830 Contact: Charlew 15 Phone: 863-519-2461 Chad lewis e dotate Contract Amount: 377 692 Date of Completion: 8-2013 Description of Work: Install 20004 ATS with an 800 KW Generator + 3000 gal. Fuel tank Project Name: Sea coast Owner: Sea Coast Utility Project Address: 4200 Hood Road, Palm Beach Cardens Contact: John Eason Phone: 772-286-3883
3).	Contact: Charlew 15 Phone! 863-519-2461 Chadelew 15 & dotst Contract Amount: 377, 692 Date of Completion: 8-2013 Description of Work: Install 20004 ATS with an 800 KW Generator + 3000 gal. Fuel tank Project Name: Sea coast Owner: Sea Coast Utility Project Address: 4200 thood Road, Palm Beach Gardens Contact: John Fason Phone: 772-286-3883
3).	Contract Amount: 377 692 Date of Completion: 8-2013 Description of Work: Install 20004 ATS with an 800 KW Generator + 3000 gal. Fuel tank Project Name: Sea coast Owner: Sea coast Utility Project Address: 4200 Hood Road, Palm Beach Cardens Contact: John Eason Phone: 772-286-3883
3).	Description of Work: Install 20004 ATS with an 800 KW Generator + 3000 gal. Fuel tank Project Name: Sea coast Owner: Sea coast Utility Authority Project Address: 4200 Hood Road, Palm Beach Gardens Contact: John Eason Phone: 772-286-3883
3).	Project Name: Sea coast Owner: Sea coast Utility Authority Project Address: 4200 Hood Road, Palm Beach Gardens Contact: John Fason Phone: 772-286-3883
3).	Project Name: Sea coast Owner: Sea Coast Utility Authority Project Address: 4200 Hood Road Palm Beach Gardens Contact: John Eason Phone: 772-286-3883
-7-	Project Address: 4200 Hood Road Palm Beach Gardens Contact: John Eason Phone: 772-286-3883
	Contact: John Fason Phone: 772 - 286 - 3883
	Contract Amount: 450,000 Date of Completion: 7 - 2014
	Description of Work: Installation 1500 Kw generator + 2000 A
	main breator service + how day tank
4).	Project Name: Lakemont Owner: Dept. Veterans Affairs
	Contact: Scott Reed Phone: 407 689 7924 Scott. Reed e va. gov
	Contract Amount: 750,000 Date of Completion: 6-2016
	Description of Work: Install atton 600 km generator
	2000 A Switch gear, 3 bypass isolation transfer switches.
5).	Project Name: FDOP Ortandowner: F.D.O.T
	Project Address:
	Contact: Phone:
	Contract Amount: 505, 222 Date of Completion: 5-2016
	Description of Work: Installation 600 Kw generator with
	dresel fuel tank, 2000 A elect. service, new ATS.

4.	Name three individuals or corporations for which you have performed work and to which you refer: Scott Reed, VA 407 689 7934
5.	Chad Lew 15, FDoT 863 519 3461 Steve Duvall, Frazier Engineering 321 693 9123 List the following information concerning all contracts on hand as of the date of submission of this proposal. (In case of co-venture, list the information for all co-ventures.)
	NAME OF CONTRACTED PERCENTAGE CONTRACT DATE OF COMPLETION TO PROJECT OWNER VALUE COMPLETION DATE
	Bay Pines VA \$ 1,172,013 6/2017 98%
	Cecil Field Guard 1,115,538 5/2017 99%
	Pinellas WTP GOV 639, 545 7/2017 96%
	Natil Cemetery VA 1,132,130 7/2017 97% (Continue list on insert sheet, if necessary.)
6.	Have you personally inspected the proposed work, and have you a complete plan for its performance? We and or a Project Manager
7.	Will you sublet any part of this work? If so, give details such as the subcontractor name, address, phone number and type of work to be performed. Also, indicate the percentage of the total work to be performed by the subcontractor. Subcontract roof work. Contractor T.B.D.
8.	What equipment do you own that is available for the work?
	15 vehicles, a sassor lifts, mini excavator, skid steer, 3 trailer mounted generators, threaders, pipe benders, wire pullers + all required tools
9.	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work?

	at equipment will you rent for the proposed work?
	following is given as a summary of the Financial Statement of the undersigned: t assets and liabilities, and use insert sheet if necessary.)
_	in a Hached envelope with original
und nan nan	the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partnership, corporation or trade name er which you do business, and the address of the place of business. (If a corporation, state the ne of the President and Secretary. If a partnership, state the name of all the partners. If a trade ne, state the names of the individuals who do business under the trade name. It is absolutely essary that this information be furnished.) Factballia Electric, Free Correct Name of Bidder
(a)	The business is a (sole proprietorship) (partnership) (corporation)
(b)	The address of principal place of business is: 2012 Aurora Road Melbourne FL 32935
(c)	The names of the corporate officers, or partners or individuals doing business under a trade name, are as follows: Christopher Hughes - President Steven Corell - Chairman
	Bidder En Gallin Election, Fre

END OF DOCUMENT





DOCUMENT 00300

BID FORMS

TOWN OF DAVIE

System II/III Generator Replacement

BID NUMBER: B-17-91

SUBMITTED: <u>5-1-17</u> (Date)

This Bid is submitted to: Town Council, Davie, Florida.

- The undersigned, as Bidder, hereby declares that he/she is acquainted with the site of the
 construction as shown on the drawings and specifications and has fully acquainted
 himself/herself with the work to be done; that he/she has thoroughly examined the drawings,
 Specifications and all Contract Documents pertaining thereto; and has read any and all
 addenda issued prior to the opening of Bids; all as designed under the Engineer's Bid Number
 B-17-91.
- The Bidder proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to secure all required permits, furnish all necessary materials, tools, construction equipment, all necessary transportation and labor to complete the construction as shown, detailed and described in the Specifications and on the drawings.
- 3. It is understood by the Bidder that the quantities in the following quotation form are given for the purpose of the Bid comparison only.
- 4. It is understood by the Bidder that all Bid item amounts shall be submitted. In the event any item is not included, rejection of the Bid will be considered by the Owner.
- 5. It is understood that certain portions of the Bid section may be deleted from the awarded Contract at the Owner's discretion.
- 6. The Bidder acknowledges that, included in the various items of the Bid and in the total Bid price, are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Act of 1990.
- 7. The Bidder agrees that, if awarded the Contract, he/she will sign the Contract Documents within seven (7) calendar days of the Notice of Award; that he/she will commence the work on the date stated in the Notice to Proceed; and that he/she will have the work fully completed for Owner's use within 300 calendar days. If not, liquidated damages will be assessed at the rate of five hundred dollars (\$500) per calendar day, Sundays and holidays included.

Bid and holds License No. FC1300344 Issued by State, of Florida.	8.	The Bidder is licensed as a Contractor to perform the work or services contemplated by the	is
		The Bidder is licensed as a Contractor to perform the work or services contemplated by the Bid and holds License No. FC 1300344 Issued by State of, Florida.	

ADDRESS 2012 AUrora Rd. Melbourne FL 32935

12/2016 System II/III Generator Replacement 96-1630.95

Document 00300 Page 1 of 33 Original bid

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

EC13003441

The ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018



HUGHES, CHRISTOPHER VAIL EAU GALLIE ELECTRIC INC 2012 AURORA ROAD MELBOURNE FL 32935



ISSUED: 08/07/2016

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

SEQ # L1608070003187

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CGC1518099

The GENERAL CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018



CORELL, STEVEN CROCKETT EAU GALLIE ELECTRIC INC 2012 AURORA ROAD MELBOURNE FL 32935



ISSUED: 06/12/2016

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

SEQ# L1606120001352



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/3/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

c	ertificate holder in lieu of such endors	seme	ent(s)								•
	DUCER				CONTAC NAME:	Mauree	n Harvey				
Sihle Insurance Group, Inc. 916 S. Wickham Rd.				PHONE	Ext): 321-42	22-7890		FAX (A/C, No):	321-72	24-2063	
	bourne FL 32904			n e	E-MAIL	ss: mharvey	@sihle.com			21	
	5661116 T E 5255 F							RDING COVERAGE			NAIC #
					INSURE	RA:Westfiel		_			24112
INSU	JRED I	EAU	GALI	-01		RB:FFVA M					10385
Eau	Gallie Electric, Inc.					R c : Endurar					41718
201	2 Aurora Road							ce Company			
Me	bourne FL 32936				INSURE						
					INSURE						
-	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER: 920982528	INSURE	Kr.		REVISION NUM	IBER.		
T IN C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	OF QUIF PERT POLI	INSUF REME AIN, CIES.	RANCE LISTED BELOW HAY NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY	CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	THE INSURE OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS	ED NAMED ABOV DOCUMENT WITH D HEREIN IS SU	E FOR TH	T TO I	NHICH THIS
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS		
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			TRA7877068		10/1/2016	10/1/2017	EACH OCCURREN		\$1,000,	000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENT	ED Irrence)	\$150,00	00
								MED EXP (Any one		\$5,000	
								PERSONAL & ADV	INJURY	\$1,000,	,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			,				GENERAL AGGREC	SATE	\$2,000,	000
	X POLICY X PRO- X LOC							PRODUCTS - COM	P/OP AGG	\$2,000,	000
	OTHER:									\$	1
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			TRA7877068		10/1/2016	10/1/2017	COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)	LIMIT	\$1,000,	.000
	X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Pe	er person)	\$	
	ALLOWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED							BODILY INJURY (Pe		\$	
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS			*				PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	SE	\$	
				200				PIP		\$10,000	0
D	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			5811074451		10/1/2016	10/1/2017	EACH OCCURRENCE	CE	\$5,00 0	.000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		\$5,000	000
	DED RETENTION\$									\$	
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			WC840-0031918-2016A		10/1/2016	10/1/2017	X PER STATUTE	OTH- ER		
	AND EMPLOYERS CIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDE	NT	\$1,000	000
	(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA	EMPLOYEE	\$1,000	000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POL	ICYLIMIT	\$1,000	,000
Ĉ	Inland Marine Pollution Liability			TRA7877068 AHSECC10938-00		10/1/2016 10/1/2016	10/1/2017 10/1/2017	Leased/Rented Ed Installation Floater Aggregate (Politui	: ' {	\$100,00 \$35,000 \$1,000,0	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)											
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.										
					^	RIZED REPRESE					
					U	V. U_					



The Bidder further proposes that the following subcontracting firms or businesses will be awarded subcontracts for the following portions of the work in the event the Bidder is awarded the Contract:

Fue	l Pipina			_
(Portion of W	York Enterprise	321-40	3-4646	_
(Name of Su	bcontractor) 2569	48	(Telephone #)	
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
(Portion of W	/ork)			-
(Name of Su	bcontractor)		(Telephone #)	-
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	_
(Portion of W	/ork)			_
(Name of Su	bcontractor)		(Telephone #)	-
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	-
(Portion of W	ork)			_
(Name of Su	bcontractor)		(Telephone #)	_
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	-
(Portion of W	ork)			-
(Name of Sul	ocontractor)	, = 0	(Telephone #)	-
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	-
R Eal	Gallie E	Hectri c		
_{SS} 4012		Rd, Melb	ourne FL:	329



(Sign below if Incorporated)

ATTEST:

Eau Gallie Electric, Inc. (Name of Corporation)

Christopher Hughes
(Secretary)

Min My Product
(Signature and Title)

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Christopher Hughes, Pres/Sec (Type Name and Title signed above)

Incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida.



BID FORM:	
IF BIDDER IS:	
1. An Individual	
By:(Individual's Name)	(SEAL)
Doing business as: Business Address:	
Phono:	
2. A Partnership	
By:(Firm's Name)	(SEAL)
(General Partner) Business Address:	
Phone:	
By: (Individual's Name)	(SEAL)
3. A Corporation By: Eau Gallie Electric	
Corporation Name)	and the second s
By: Christopher Hughes	
President (Name of Person Authority	zed to Sign)
Phone: 321 259 (Title) 85	
Attest:	(Corporate Seal)
Business Address: 2012 Aurora Ro Melbourne FL	32935
Phone: 321 259 2885	



w.



A Joint Venture By: ________(Name) By: ________(Address) (Address)

(Each joint venture must sign. The manner of signing for each individual, partnership and corporation that is a party to the joint venture should be in the manner indicated above.)